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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

Ms. Amy L. Green 
Secretary to the Commission 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 

Mark E. Caplinger, P.A. 
Attorney at Law 

7936 S.W. Indian Woods Place 
Topeka, Kansas 66615 

Telephone: (785) 478-9916 
Cell: (785) 231-9282 

E-mail: mark@caplingerlaw.net 

June 20, 2016 

Re: Docket l 6-GIMT-517-GIT 

Dear Ms. Green, 

Attached please find an Entry of Appearance for Rural Telephone Service Company, Inc. in the 
above-referenced docket. 

If the Commiss ion or Staff has any questions with regard to the filing, please do not hesitate to 
call me. 

Enclosures 
MEC/njm 
Cc: Jimmy Todd 

Very truly yours, 

Mark E. Caplinger 
Attorney for Rural Te phone 
Service Company, Inc. 



BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of an Investigation into 
the Implementation of Senate Substitute for 
House Bill 2131. 

) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 16-GJMT-517-GIT 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW Mark E. Caplinger, of Mark E. Caplinger, P.A., and enters his appearance as 

counsel on behalf of Rural Telephone Service Company, Inc. Counsel consents to electronic service 

without a hard-copy follow-up. Additionally all pleadings, testimony, briefs and orders by electronic 

service for the above-captioned case should be directed to Counsel at the following address: 

Mark E. Caplinger 
Mark E. Caplinger, P.A. 
7936 SW Indian Woods Place 
Topeka, KS 66615 
(785) 478-9916 
mark@caplingerlaw.net 

Respectfully submitted, 

Mark E. Caplinger, (#12550) 
Mark E. Caplinger, P.A. 
7936 SW Indian Woods Place 
Topeka, Kansas 66615 
Telephone: (785) 478-9916 
mark@cap 1 i ngerlaw .net 

Attorney for Rural Telephone 
Service Company, Inc. 



VERIFICATION 

STATE OF KANSAS ) 
) SS. 

COUNTY OF SHAWNEE ) 

I, Mark E. Caplinger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon his oath states: 

That he is an attorney for Rural Telephone Service Company, Inc., that he has read the above and 

foregoing document, and upon information and belief, states that the matters therein appearing are true 

and correct. 

+>i 
SUBSCRJBED AND SWORN to before me this 20 day of June, 2016. 

NANCY J MCKENZIE 
Notary Public 

S~a t -~ r.· v· ~ror:~ ~ 

My Commiss1(" , · · · I J -lt;;- / '}_ 

My Commission Expires: 

/l -l?-1") 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Mark E. Caplinger, hereby certify that a true an~est copy of the above and foregoing 
document was electronically served to the following on this_~·_ day ofJune, 2016. 

Michael Neeley, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov 

Brian Fedotin, Deputy General Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604 
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov 

Glenda Cafer, Attorney 
Cafer Pemberton, LLC 
3321 SW 6th Street 
Topeka, KS 66606 
glenda@caferlaw .corn 

Terri Pemberton, Attorney 
Cafer Pemberton, LLC 
3321 SW 6th Street 
Topeka, KS 66606 
terri@caferlaw.com 

Bruce Ney, Attorney 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T Kansas 
816 Congress 
Suite 1100 
Austin, TX 78701 
Bruce.Ney@att.com 

Colleen R. Jamison, Attorney 
James M. Caplinger, Chartered 
823 W. I 01

h Street 
Topeka, KS 66612 
colleen@caplinger.net 

Thomas E. Gleason, Attorney 
Gleason & Doty, Chartered 
P.O. Box 6 
Lawrence, KS 66049-0006 
gleason@sunflower.com 
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Mark Doty, Attorney 
Gleason & Doty, Chartered 
40 l S. Main, Suite 10 
PO Box490 
Ottawa, KS 66067-0490 
doty.mark@gmail.com 

Susan Cunningham, Attorney 
Dentons US LLP 
7028 SW 69tb Street 
Auburn, KS 66402 
susan.cunningham@dentons.com 

Kevin K. Zarling 
United Telephone Companies of Kansas dba CenturyLink 
400 W. 15th Street, Suite 315 
Austin, TX 78701-1647 
kevin.k.zarling@centurylink.com 

Torry R. Somers, Associate General Counsel 
United Telephone Co. of Kansas d/b/a Century Link 
6700 Via Austi Pkwy 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
torry .r .somers@centurylink.com 

Deborah Kuhn, Assistant General Counsel 
Verizon 
205 N. Michigan Avenue, 7th Floor 
Chicago, lL 60601 
deborah.kuhn@verizon.com 

David Bengtson 
Stinson Leonard Street LLP 
1625 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 300 
Wichita, KS 67206-6620 
David.Bengtson@stinsonleonard.com 

Diane C. Browning, Counsel State Regulatory Affairs 
Virgin Mobile USA 
KSOPHN0314-3A459 
6450 Sprint PKWY 
Overland Park, KS 66251 
diane.c.browning@sprint.com 
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